Date __________|Time __l|IncidentType Block Number _

05/23/2022

05/23/2022
05/23/2022

05/23/2022

05/23/2022
05/24/2022
05/24/2022
05/24/2022
05/24/2022
05/24/2022

05/24/2022
05/24/2022

05/24/2022

05/24/2022
05/25/2022
05/25/2022
05/25/2022
05/26/2022
05/26/2022

05/26/2022

05/26/2022
05/26/2022
05/26/2022

05/27/2022

05/27/2022
05/27/2022
05/27/2022
05/27/2022
05/27/2022
05/27/2022

Created By:

07:29

14:36
15:13

18:32

21:55
07:25
08:58
09:47
10:27
12:22

14:26
15:49

16:19

22:43
09:35
21:31
21:43
08:08
08:42

11:59

13:23
15:47
18:54

00:41

08:10
10:59
11:44
11:57
16:26
17:12

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
REPORTED CARJACKING

BREAK IN REPORT

DOMESTIC COMBINED
AUTO VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

VANDALISM
TRESPASSING COMPL

DISORDERLY

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING
VANDALISM
DISORDERLY

THEFT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE MENTAL
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

ROBBERY COMBINED

DISPUTE W/ WEAPONS
DWI DRIVER

FRAUD

DOMESTIC

DEATH REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT

5800 Cherrywood Ln

9100 Edmonston Rd
Hanover Pkwy / Mandan Rd

9000 Breezewood Ter

Frankfort Ct / Frankfort Dr
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7700 Hanover Pkwy

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb

100 Crescent Rd
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6400 Capitol Dr

9100 Edmonston Rd
6700 Village Park Dr
5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5800 Cherrywood Ln
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Springhill Dr

6000 Springhill Dr

Springhill Ln / Breezewood Ct
Unit Research Rd

5900 Cherrywood Ln

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB1

GB2

Phone snatched out of victim's hand while waiting at a bus stop.

1997 Honda Civic stolen.

Shooting w/ Injuries. Adult male transported to the hospital with
non-life-threatening injuries after being cariacked.

Residence rummaged through and personal property taken, no
sian of forced entry.

Driver side window broken, nothing taken.

Commercial theft.

2013 Nissan Altima stolen.

Commercial theft.

Check fraud. Adult male arrested after attempting to cash an
altered check.

Playground graffiti'd.

Adult male detained after shoplifting, arrested on open warrants.

Adult male arrested after stealing personal property, while
enroute to DOC, the suspect kicked out the window of the police
cruiser and attempted to escape while making suicidal
statements. Due to the nature of the statements, he was instead
transported to a local hospital for an emergency mental health
avaliiatinn

Driver side window shattered, handicap placard stolen.

2003 Toyota Avalon stolen.

Bicycle theft.

Commercial theft.

Former tenant vandalized residence.

Adult female caused disturbance at business and was banned
from property.

Officers repsonded to a business for a reported shoplifting and
detained the suspect. The suspect had open warrants and was
arrested.

Commercial theft.
Two unknown individuals attempted to steal victim's bicycle from
residence balcony. When the victim confronted the suspects, they

fled without takina anvthina.
Victim robbed at knifepoint, victim injured as he fell backwards.
Personal property taken, victim transported to the hospital with

minor iniuries.
Domestic.

DUI Arrest.
Check fraud.

Juvenile fight.

Executed on:



05/27/2022 20:41

05/28/2022 08:31 THEFT REPORT

05/28/2022 11:39 VANDALISM

05/28/2022 12:10 THEFT FROM AUTO

05/28/2022 20:13 MISSING PERSON

05/28/2022 23:19 THEFT REPORT
5/29/2022 0:18 T - TRAFFIC STOP
5/29/2022 9:26 THEFT FROM AUTO
5/29/2022 9:31 REPORTED CARJACKING

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West

Created By:

CHECK WELFARE MENTAL

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
9100 Springhill Ln
6000 Springhill Dr
7800 Belle Point Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb

7700 block of Hanover Pkwy

100 block of Westway

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

Personal property stolen while victim was shopping.

Rear driver side window was smashed, nothing taken.
Passenger side window broken, radio stolen.

Wiliam Alexander Morales-Molina (DOB 04/08/2005) H/M 58",
150 pounds. Last seen wearing all black clothing on 05/23/2022
around 1800 hours in the 6200 block of Springhill Court. Critical
factor: Age. If anyone comes into contact with Morales-Molina,
please contact Detective Davis at (240) 542-2134 or

ddavie@®areanhalfmd anv

Personal property stolen from locker, credit cards used
fraudulently.
DUI Arrest.

Passenger side window broken, nothing taken.

Suspect pointed a black and silver handgun at victim and took
victim’s vehicle.

Executed on:



