Date	Time	Incident Type	Block Number	Beat	Narrative
05/23/2022	07:29	THEFT REPORT	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Phone snatched out of victim's hand while waiting at a bus stop.
05/23/2022	14:36	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	1997 Honda Civic stolen.
05/23/2022	15:13	REPORTED CARJACKING	Hanover Pkwy / Mandan Rd	GB3	Shooting w/ Injuries. Adult male transported to the hospital with non-life-threatening injuries after being carjacked.
05/23/2022	18:32	BREAK IN REPORT	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Residence rummaged through and personal property taken, no sign of forced entry.
05/23/2022	21:55	DOMESTIC COMBINED			
05/24/2022	07:25	AUTO VANDALISM	Frankfort Ct / Frankfort Dr	GB3	Driver side window broken, nothing taken.
05/24/2022	08:58	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
05/24/2022	09:47	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2013 Nissan Altima stolen.
05/24/2022	10:27	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
05/24/2022	12:22	FRAUD	6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Check fraud. Adult male arrested after attempting to cash an altered check.
05/24/2022	14:26	VANDALISM	100 Crescent Rd	GB1	Playground graffiti'd.
05/24/2022	15:49	TRESPASSING COMPL	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Adult male detained after shoplifting, arrested on open warrants.
05/24/2022	16:19	DISORDERLY	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Adult male arrested after stealing personal property, while enroute to DOC, the suspect kicked out the window of the police cruiser and attempted to escape while making suicidal statements. Due to the nature of the statements, he was instead transported to a local hospital for an emergency mental health evaluation.
05/24/2022	22:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Capitol Dr	GB1	Driver side window shattered, handicap placard stolen.
05/25/2022	09:35	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2003 Toyota Avalon stolen.
05/25/2022	21:31	THEFT REPORT	6700 Village Park Dr	GB3	Bicycle theft.
05/25/2022	21:43	SHOPLIFTING	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
05/26/2022	08:08	VANDALISM	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Former tenant vandalized residence.
05/26/2022	08:42	DISORDERLY	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Adult female caused disturbance at business and was banned from property.
05/26/2022	11:59	THEFT REPORT	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Officers repsonded to a business for a reported shoplifting and detained the suspect. The suspect had open warrants and was arrested.
05/26/2022	13:23	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL			
05/26/2022	15:47	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
05/26/2022	18:54	THEFT REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Two unknown individuals attempted to steal victim's bicycle from residence balcony. When the victim confronted the suspects, they fled without taking anything.
05/27/2022	00:41	ROBBERY COMBINED	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Victim robbed at knifepoint, victim injured as he fell backwards. Personal property taken, victim transported to the hospital with minor injuries.
05/27/2022	08:10	DISPUTE W/ WEAPONS			Domestic.
05/27/2022	10:59	DWI DRIVER	Springhill Ln / Breezewood Ct	GB2	DUI Arrest.
05/27/2022	11:44	FRAUD	Unit Research Rd	GB1	Check fraud.
05/27/2022	11:57	DOMESTIC			
05/27/2022	16:26	DEATH REPORT			
05/27/2022	17:12	ASSAULT REPORT	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Juvenile fight.

Created By: Executed on:

05/27/2022		20:41	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL			
05/28/2022		08:31	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Personal property stolen while victim was shopping.
05/28/2022		11:39	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Rear driver side window was smashed, nothing taken.
05/28/2022		12:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Passenger side window broken, radio stolen.
05/28/2022		20:13	MISSING PERSON	7800 Belle Point Dr	GB1	Wiliam Alexander Morales-Molina (DOB 04/08/2005) H/M 5'8", 150 pounds. Last seen wearing all black clothing on 05/23/2022 around 1800 hours in the 6200 block of Springhill Court. Critical factor: Age. If anyone comes into contact with Morales-Molina, please contact Detective Davis at (240) 542-2134 or ddavis@greenbeltmd.gov
05/28/2022		23:19	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Personal property stolen from locker, credit cards used fraudulently.
	5/29/2022	0:18	T - TRAFFIC STOP	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
	5/29/2022	9:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	7700 block of Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Passenger side window broken, nothing taken.
	5/29/2022	9:31	REPORTED CARJACKING	100 block of Westway	GB1	Suspect pointed a black and silver handgun at victim and took victim's vehicle.

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West

Created By: Executed on: